Faculty of Russian Philology
Chair of the Russian language
Assistant

Education

Institution
Faculty
Date

Degree name

Institution
Faculty
Date

Degree name

Institution
Faculty
Date

Degree name

Language skills

Qwytptbu Pycckuin English

Work experience

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution

Period of time

Rank/degree

Mariam Gegham Arshakyan

Yerevan State University

Department of Russian Philology

2013 - 2017
PhD student

Yerevan State University

Department of Russian Philology

2011 - 2013

Masters

Yerevan State University

Department of Russian Philology

2007 - 2011

Bachelor

£ mariam.arshakyan@ysu.am

Chair of Russian Language, Department of Russian Philology, YSU

2023 till now

Assistant

Chair of Russian Language, Department of Russian Philology, YSU

2022 - 2023

Senior Lab. Assistant/ Lecturer

Chair of Russian Language (Humanities’ Faculties), Department of Russian Philology,

YSU
2021 - 2022

Senior Lab. Assistant/ Lecturer



Institution

Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution

Period of time

Rank/degree

Institute of Foreign Languages, Department of Russian Language, Lanzhou University
of Technology (LUT)
2019 - 2021

Senior Lecturer

"Espaces" Youth Cultural and Educational Center
2018 - 2019

Lecturer

Chair of Russian Language (Humanities’ Faculties), Department of Russian Philology,
YSU
2013 - 2019

Senior Lab. Assistant/ Lecturer

Scientific interests

Stylistics

General and Comparative Linguistics

Theory of Cross-Cultural Communication
Russian as a Foreign Language

Methodology of Teaching Foreign Languages
Pragmalinguistics

Gender Linguistics

Participation in international conferences and seminars

14/10/2024 -
24/11/2024

11/10/2024 -
02/11/2024

15/12/2023 -
16/12/2023

03/05/2011

Russian language: from Pushkin to the present days
Nizhny Novgorod National Research State University named after N. |. Lobachevsky
Russian Federation (the)

Innovative and information technologies in the methodology of teaching the Russian
language

Russian-Armenian University

Armenia

Innovative and information technologies in the methodology of teaching the Russian
language

Russian-Armenian University

Armenia

Il International Scientific and Practical Conference for Students, Undergraduates
(Master Students) and Postgraduate (Ph.D. Students)

Russian-Armenian (Slavonic) University

Armenia



16/05/2012

31/10/2014

28/04/2014 -
30/04/2014

27/04/2015 -
30/04/2015

04/11/2015

14/04/2016 -
16/04/2016

25/04/2016 -
29/04/2016

20/06/2016 -
23/06/2016

28/10/2017

29/11/2021

Il International Scientific and Practical Conference for Students, Undergraduates
(Master Students) and Postgraduate (Ph.D. Students)

Yerevan State Linguistic University after V. Bryusov

Armenia

V International Scientific and Practical Conference for Students, Undergraduates
(Master Students) and Postgraduate (Ph.D. Students)

Yerevan State Linguistic University after V. Bryusov

Armenia

Scientific Conference Dedicated to the 95th Anniversary of YSU
Yerevan State University
Armenia

The Annual Scientific Session of the SSS YSU
Yerevan State University
Armenia

International Scientific Conference "The Issues of Modern Philology" dedicated to
the 150th anniversary of the birth Manuk Abegyan

Vanadzor State University after Hov. Tumanyan

Armenia

International Scientific Conference “National Culture in Intercultural
Communication”

Belarusian State University

Belarus

8. The Third Annual Scientific Session of the SSS YSU Dedicated to the 25th
Anniversary of the Independence of the Republic of Armenia

Yerevan State University

Armenia

XXV International Scientific Conference “Language and Culture” Devoted to the
Memory of Professor Sergey Burago

Taras Shevchenko National University of Kyiv

Ukraine

International Scientific-Practical Conference for young scientists “Languages.
Peoples. Cultures”

Peoples' Friendship University of Russia

Russian Federation (the)

The Issues of Language Teaching in the Modern Era of Globalization

National Academy of Sciences of the Republic of Armenia. Institute of Language
after H. Acharyan

Armenia



07/07/2015 -
14/07/2015

21/11/2021

21/11/2021

07/09/2020 -
27/11/2020

26/08/2019 -
19/01/2020

10/12/2018 -
14/12/2018

14/07/2014 -
24/07/2014

09/08/2009 -
23/09/2009

Membership

Institution

Period of time

Publications

Article

| International Youth Forum of the Russian language and culture "Sails of Russian
World (Mapyca Pycckoro mupa)"

"Russkiy Mir" Foundation

Russian Federation (the)

Russian cultural space through the prism of language
Russian-Armenian University
Armenia

International forum: Russian language as a tool for professional mobility: traditions
and innovations

Russian-Armenian University

Armenia

Practical Methodology of Teaching Russian as a foreign language: in-person and
online

Pushkin State Russian Language Institute

Russian Federation (the)

Chinese (Simplified)
Lanzhou University of Technology
China

Russian language
Russian State University for the Humanities
Russian Federation (the)

The Modern Russian Language as a Language of Official and Intercultural
Communication

Peoples’ Friendship University of Russia

Russian Federation (the)

Modern Greek Language
Aristotle University of Thessaloniki
Greece

Member of the International Association ofTeachers of Russian Language and
Literature (MAPRYAL)
2022 till now

KoMnnauMeHT 1 noxsasna B npenonaBaHUM PYCCKOro sfi3blKka KaK UHOCTPaHHOIo B KUTaWUCKOM



ayauTopum
Mapuam 'eramoBHa ApLliaksH, Xani>xsHb BaH

Mpobnembl CoBpemeHHOn Pycuctunkm 2022 65-88

Article

LequpwnwpwlwunLpjwl wpnh pjiunhpubpp &&-nud b 2d<-nud. hwdtidwwnwwlu ytppneéncpyncu
Uwphwd Wpwlywlu

LGgnituGph nLuncgdwu puunhputpp hwdw2huwphwjbwgdwUu wpnh nwnpwpgwuncd 2021 60-73

Article

PeuyeBon akT. 3TuKeT. KomnammeHT.

Mapuam ApLuaksH

6N NFAL ghnwlywlu hnnjwéutph dnnnjwénL 2017 2019-219

http://ysu.am/ssspub/hy/1519300761

Article

KoMnauMMeHT Kak Heo6Xxoa4uMbIH KOMMNOHEHT KOMMYHUKaL UM
M.T. ApwaksaH

A3bikn. Hapoabl. KynbTypbl: AnlbMaHax Hay4HbIX cTaTten 2017 32-38

http://journals.rudn.ru/

Article

KoMmnnumeHT. Peakumm Ha KOMMJINUMEHTHI.

Mapunam ApLiaksH

6N NFAL ghunwywl hnnywéutph dnnnywéne 2016 116-120

http://www.ysu.am/sss/hy

Article

KoMnnuMeHT, noxBana, 1ecTb: CXOACTBa U pa3inyusa
ApwiakaH M.T.

6N NFAL ghunwywl hnndwélubnh dnnnywénL 2015 129-133

http://www.ysu.am/sss/hy

Conference
PeyeBoM aKT KOMMJIMMEHTA
ApwaksaH M.I.

Conference
KoMNnAMMEHT B MeXXJIMYHOCTHOM U MEXKYJIbTYPHOM KOMMYHUKaLUumn
M., ApiaksaH

Conference

HauuoHanbHO-NCUXOJIOrM4eckme oCoO6eHHOCTU HapoA OB MUPA U UX OTPa)keHue B A3blke (Ha
MaTepuaJsie pe4eBoro akta KOMnJiimMeHTa)

AplwakaH M.T.
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