

Mariam Gegham Arshakyan

✉ mariam.arshakyan@ysu.am

Faculty of Russian Philology
Chair of the Russian language
Assistant

Education

Institution	Yerevan State University
Faculty	Department of Russian Philology
Date	2013 - 2017
Degree name	PhD student

Institution	Yerevan State University
Faculty	Department of Russian Philology
Date	2011 - 2013
Degree name	Masters

Institution	Yerevan State University
Faculty	Department of Russian Philology
Date	2007 - 2011
Degree name	Bachelor

Language skills

Հայերեն Русский English

Work experience

Institution	Chair of Russian Language, Department of Russian Philology, YSU
Period of time	2023 till now
Rank/degree	Assistant

Institution	Department of Foreign Languages, Yerevan State Medical University after Mkhitar Heratsi
Period of time	2022 - 2026
Rank/degree	Lecturer

Institution	Chair of Russian Language, Department of Russian Philology, YSU
Period of time	2022 - 2023
Rank/degree	Senior Lab. Assistant/ Lecturer

Institution Chair of Russian Language (Humanities' Faculties), Department of Russian Philology, YSU

Period of time 2021 - 2022

Rank/degree Senior Lab. Assistant/ Lecturer

Institution Institute of Foreign Languages, Department of Russian Language, Lanzhou University of Technology (LUT)

Period of time 2019 - 2021

Rank/degree Senior Lecturer

Institution "Espaces" Youth Cultural and Educational Center

Period of time 2018 - 2019

Rank/degree Lecturer

Institution Chair of Russian Language (Humanities' Faculties), Department of Russian Philology, YSU

Period of time 2013 - 2019

Rank/degree Senior Lab. Assistant/ Lecturer

Scientific interests

- General and Comparative Linguistics
 - Theory of Cross-Cultural Communication
 - Russian as a Foreign Language
 - Methodology of Teaching Foreign Languages
 - Pragmalinguistics
 - Gender Linguistics
 - Stylistics
-

Participation in international conferences and seminars

10/12/2025 The role of compliments in creating a positive learning atmosphere
Yerevan State University
Armenia

01/11/2025 - 30/11/2025 Educational Psychology in the Theory and Practice of Teaching Russian: Current Challenges - New Solutions
Peoples' Friendship University of Russia
Russian Federation (the)

20/10/2025 - 31/10/2025 Methods of teaching Russian as a foreign language in the absence of a language environment
Peoples' Friendship University of Russia
Russian Federation (the)

27/10/2025 - 31/10/2025	Innovative and information technologies in Russian language teaching methods – 2025 Russian-Armenian University Armenia
23/12/2024	The application of modern methods of teaching Russian in an Armenian school, based on the experience of teachers at the educational and sports complex of Gazprom Armenia ESC Yerevan State University Armenia
11/04/2025	Developing critical thinking skills while studying professional texts Yerevan State University Armenia
14/10/2024 - 24/11/2024	Russian language: from Pushkin to the present days Nizhny Novgorod National Research State University named after N. I. Lobachevsky Russian Federation (the)
11/10/2024 - 02/11/2024	Innovative and information technologies in the methodology of teaching the Russian language Russian-Armenian University Armenia
15/12/2023 - 16/12/2023	Innovative and information technologies in the methodology of teaching the Russian language Russian-Armenian University Armenia
03/05/2011	II International Scientific and Practical Conference for Students, Undergraduates (Master Students) and Postgraduate (Ph.D. Students) Russian-Armenian (Slavonic) University Armenia
16/05/2012	III International Scientific and Practical Conference for Students, Undergraduates (Master Students) and Postgraduate (Ph.D. Students) Yerevan State Linguistic University after V. Bryusov Armenia
31/10/2014	V International Scientific and Practical Conference for Students, Undergraduates (Master Students) and Postgraduate (Ph.D. Students) Yerevan State Linguistic University after V. Bryusov Armenia
28/04/2014 - 30/04/2014	Scientific Conference Dedicated to the 95th Anniversary of YSU Yerevan State University Armenia

27/04/2015 - 30/04/2015	The Annual Scientific Session of the SSS YSU Yerevan State University Armenia
04/11/2015	International Scientific Conference "The Issues of Modern Philology" dedicated to the 150th anniversary of the birth Manuk Abegyan Vanadzor State University after Hov. Tumanyan Armenia
14/04/2016 - 16/04/2016	International Scientific Conference "National Culture in Intercultural Communication" Belarusian State University Belarus
25/04/2016 - 29/04/2016	8. The Third Annual Scientific Session of the SSS YSU Dedicated to the 25th Anniversary of the Independence of the Republic of Armenia Yerevan State University Armenia
20/06/2016 - 23/06/2016	XXV International Scientific Conference "Language and Culture" Devoted to the Memory of Professor Sergey Burago Taras Shevchenko National University of Kyiv Ukraine
28/10/2017	International Scientific-Practical Conference for young scientists "Languages. Peoples. Cultures" Peoples' Friendship University of Russia Russian Federation (the)
29/11/2021	The Issues of Language Teaching in the Modern Era of Globalization National Academy of Sciences of the Republic of Armenia. Institute of Language after H. Acharyan Armenia
07/07/2015 - 14/07/2015	I International Youth Forum of the Russian language and culture "Sails of Russian World (Паруса Русского мира)" "Russkiy Mir" Foundation Russian Federation (the)
21/11/2021	Russian cultural space through the prism of language Russian-Armenian University Armenia
21/11/2021	International forum: Russian language as a tool for professional mobility: traditions and innovations Russian-Armenian University Armenia

07/09/2020 - 27/11/2020	Practical Methodology of Teaching Russian as a foreign language: in-person and online Pushkin State Russian Language Institute Russian Federation (the)
26/08/2019 - 19/01/2020	Chinese (Simplified) Lanzhou University of Technology China
10/12/2018 - 14/12/2018	Russian language Russian State University for the Humanities Russian Federation (the)
14/07/2014 - 24/07/2014	The Modern Russian Language as a Language of Official and Intercultural Communication Peoples' Friendship University of Russia Russian Federation (the)
09/08/2009 - 23/09/2009	Modern Greek Language Aristotle University of Thessaloniki Greece

Membership

Institution	Member of the International Association of Teachers of Russian Language and Literature (MAPRYAL)
Period of time	2022 till now

Publications

Article

Комплимент и похвала в преподавании русского языка как иностранного в китайской аудитории

Мариам Гегамовна Аршакян, Хайчжэнь Ван

Проблемы Современной Русистики 2022 65-88

Article

Լեզվաքաղաքականության արդի խնդիրները ՀՀ-ում և ՉժՀ-ում. համեմատական վերլուծություն

Մարիամ Արշակյան

Լեզուների ուսուցման խնդիրները համաշխարհայնացման արդի դարաշրջանում 2021 60-73

Article

Речевой акт. Этикет. Комплимент.

Мариам Аршакян

ԵՊՀ ՈՒԳԸ գիտական հոդվածների ժողովածու 2017 2019-219

<http://ysu.am/ssspub/hy/1519300761>

Article

Комплимент как необходимый компонент коммуникации

М.Г. Аршакян

Языки. Народы. Культуры: Альманах научных статей 2017 32-38

<http://journals.rudn.ru/>

Article

Комплимент. Реакции на комплименты.

Мариам Аршакян

ԵՊՀ ՈԻԳԸ գիտական հոդվածների ժողովածու 2016 116-120

<http://www.y-su.am/sss/hy>

Article

Комплимент, похвала, лесть: сходства и различия

Аршакян М.Г.

ԵՊՀ ՈԻԳԸ գիտական հոդվածների ժողովածու 2015 129-133

<http://www.y-su.am/sss/hy>

Conference

Речевой акт комплимента

Аршакян М.Г.

Conference

Комплимент в межличностной и межкультурной коммуникации

М.Г. Аршакян

Conference

Национально-психологические особенности народов мира и их отражение в языке (на материале речевого акта комплимента)

Аршакян М.Г.
